OF
THOUGHT

TEACHING
COMPREHENSION
IN A READER'S
"WORKSHOP

ELLIN OLIVER KEENE
SUSAN ZIMMERMANN

FOREWORD RY
DONALD H. GRAVLES




“Teachers will enjoy this friendly, personal book that takes the
best of reading comprehension research and shows us how to
actively apply it to our own reading and how to help children do
the same.” --Donald H. Graves

MOSAIC OF THOUGHT

ELLIN OLIVER KEENE SUSAN ZIMMERMANN

How do students become thoughttul. independent readers who deepty understand what
thev read?

To find the answer. authors Keene and Zimmermann took a journey into the thought
processes of proficient readers. These processes serve as models for the strategies
oftered in this book — strategies tended to help children become more flexible.
adapuve. independent. and engaged readers.

Mosaic of Thought proposcs a new instructional paradigm focused on in-depth
instruction in the strategics used by proficient readers. The authors take us bevond the
traditional classroom into literature-based. workshop-oriented classrooms. Through
vivid portraits of these remarkable environments. we see how instruction looks in
dvnamic. literature-rich reader's workshops. As the students connect their reading 1o
their background knowledge. create sensory images. ask questions. draw inferences.
determine what's important. synthesize ideas. and solve problems. they are able 1o
construct a rich mosaic of meaning.

Straightforward and jargon-tree. Mosaic of Thought is relevant to all litcrature-based
classrooms. recardless of level. [t otters practical tools for inscrvice teachers: as well
as essential methods instruction for preservice teachers at both the undergraduate and
graduate level.

Susan Zimmernmann colounded
and served as the executive director

Ellin Oliver Keene has been a
classroom tcacher. staff developer.

and adjunct professor of rcading
and writing at the University ot
Denver. where she taught under-
graduate and graduate teacher
certification students. For the past
thirteen vears. she has directed and
implemented staft development
iitiatives at the Denver-based
Public ducation & Busimess
Coalition.

Hcinemann

ol'the Public Education & Business
Coalition. During her ten vears
there. she mtiated numerous
programs to improve the quality off
public schools. includimg the
Reading Project. which has been
implemented i more than thirty
Colorado schools and s the source
of the classroom examples
presented i this book.

ISBN 0-435-07237-4

920000>

9%780435"072377 ‘I \’




N
0‘0

Contents

Foreword by Donald H. Graves
Prologue
Acknowledgments
1 ¢+ The Mosaic Takes Shape
2 +Mind Journeys
3 ¢ What Lies Beneath
4 + Homes in the Mind: Connecting the Known to the New
5+ The Essence of Text: Determining Importance
6 * Delving Deeper with Questions
1+ A Mosaic in the Mind: Using Sensory Images to
Enhance Comprehension
8 * The Intersection of Meaning: Inferring
9 + The Contour and Substance of Meaning: Synthesis
10 ¢ From Problem to Resolution: Empowering Children to
Solve Reading Problems Independently
Epilogue: Mosaic of Meaning
Appendices: Some Questions We're Asked and
Brief Responses
References

ix
xiii
Xvii

13
29
45
13
97

123
145
165

187
211

219
253




