MOSAIC THOUGHT

TEACHING COMPREHENSION IN A READER'S WORKSHOP

ELLIN OLIVER KEENE SUSAN ZIMMERMANN

FOREWORD BY DONALD H. GRAVES

"Teachers will enjoy this friendly, personal book that takes the best of reading comprehension research and shows us how to actively apply it to our own reading and how to help children do -- Donald H. Graves the same.

Mosaic of Thought

ELLIN OLIVER KEENE SUSAN ZIMMERMANN



How do students become thoughtful, independent readers who deeply understand what

To find the answer, authors Keene and Zimmermann took a journey into the thought processes of proficient readers. These processes serve as models for the strategies offered in this book — strategies intended to help children become more flexible. adaptive, independent, and engaged readers.

Mosaic of Thought proposes a new instructional paradigm focused on in-depth instruction in the strategies used by proficient readers. The authors take us beyond the traditional classroom into literature-based, workshop-oriented classrooms. Through vivid portraits of these remarkable environments, we see how instruction looks in dynamic, literature-rich reader's workshops. As the students connect their reading to their background knowledge, create sensory images, ask questions, draw inferences, determine what's important, synthesize ideas, and solve problems, they are able to

Straightforward and jargon-free, Mosaic of Thought is relevant to all literature-based classrooms, regardless of level. It offers practical tools for inservice teachers, as well as essential methods instruction for preservice teachers at both the undergraduate and graduate level.



Ellin Oliver Keene has been a classroom teacher, staff developer. implemented staff development Public Education & Business

Susan Zimmermann cofounded and served as the executive director of the Public Education & Business implemented in more than thirty of the classroom examples



Heinemann





Contents

Foreword by Donald H. Graves	ix
Prologue	xiii
Acknowledgments	xvii
1 ◆ The Mosaic Takes Shape	1
2 • Mind Journeys	13
3 • What Lies Beneath	29
4 • Homes in the Mind: Connecting the Known to the New	45
5 • The Essence of Text: Determining Importance	73
6 • Delving Deeper with Questions	97
7 • A Mosaic in the Mind: Using Sensory Images to	
Enhance Comprehension	123
8 • The Intersection of Meaning: Inferring	145
9 • The Contour and Substance of Meaning: Synthesis	165
0 • From Problem to Resolution: Empowering Children to	
Solve Reading Problems Independently	187
Epilogue: Mosaic of Meaning	211
Appendices: Some Questions We're Asked and	
Brief Responses	219
References	253